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Department of Adolescent, Career, and Special Education 
 
Dr. Arlene Hall 
Office: AL 3211 
Phone: 809-6847 
Email: arlene.hall@coe.murraystate.edu  
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/hall/ 
Research areas of interest: ADHD and Behavior Disorders 
 
Dr. Meagan Musselman 
Office: AL 3233 
Phone: 809-2799 
Email: meagan.musselman@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/musselman/ 
Research areas of interest: Middle School Education, Science Education, Environmental Education and 
Sustainability, Assessment and Evaluation to Ensure Student Achievement, Curriculum Development and 
Alignment, Teacher Leadership, Flexible School Schedules and Structures, Teacher Quality, and Best 
Practices 
 
Ms. Pat Seiber 
Office: AL 3241 
Phone: 809-3769 
Email: pat.seiber@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/seiber/ 
Research areas of interest: Instructional Strategies and Middle School Concept 
 
 
Department of Early Childhood and Elementary Education 
 
Mr. Greg Gierhart 
Office: AL 3237 
Phone: 809-3522 
Email: greg.gierhart@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/gierhart/ 
Research areas of interest: Math and Science Education, Curriculum and Instruction, and Middle School 
 
Dr. Jeanetta Riley 
Office: AL 3236 
Phone: 809-4045 
Email: jeanetta.riley@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/riley/ 
Research areas of interest: Primary Grades, Social and Emotional Environments of Classrooms, Play in 
Childhood, and Issues of Gender and Learning in Schools 
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Dr. Joyce Shatzer 
Office: AL 3235 
Phone: 809-3115 
Email: joyce.shatzer@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/shatzer/ 
Research areas of interest: Reading, Content Reading, Reading Strategies, and Struggling Readers 
 
 
Department of Educational Studies, Leadership, and Counseling 
 
Dr. Renee Campoy 
Office: AL 3101D 
Phone: 809-3832 
Email: renee.campoy@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/campoy/ 
Research areas of interest: Any educational issue 
 
Dr. Marty Dunham 
Office: AL 3217 
Phone: 809-6466 
Email: marty.dunham@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/dunham/ 
Research areas of interest: Learning Disabilities, ADHD, and Special Education Issues 
 
Dr. Stephen Herr 
Office: AL 3106 
Phone: 809-5366 
Email: stephen.herr@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/herr/ 
Research areas of interest: History, Politics, and Ethics 
 
Dr. Yuejin Xu 
Office: AL 3243 
Phone: 809-2496 
Email: yuejin.xu@coe.murraystate.edu 
Website: http://coekate.murraystate.edu/professor/xu/ 
Research areas of interest: Learning, Teaching, Teacher Education, Motivation, Critical Thinking and 
Decision Making Processes, Effect and Implementation of Technology in the Classroom 
 
 
 
 
 


